## **1975 ORDINANCE LIST**

- AN ORDINANCE CONTRACTING WITH THE CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY, AN 75-01 ILLINOIS CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ELECTRIC ENERGY FOR RESALE BY THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, COUNTY OF SANGAMON, STATE OF ILLINOIS 75-02 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS II AND III OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM **ZONING ORDINANCE, EFFECTIVE JUNE 20, 1971** 75-04 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 9 OF AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO THE **REGULATION. CONTROL, AND INOCULATION OF DOGS PASSED SEPTEMBER 20, 1973** 75-05 AN ORDINANCE WITH RESPECT TO REGULAR AND SPECIAL MEETINGS OF THE BOARD **OF TRUSTEES** AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE THE VILLAGE LAW FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRIC 75-06 ENERGY AND TO REVISE AND FIX THE RATES AND CHARGES THEREFORE 75-07 AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATION OF SUMS OF MONEY NECESSARY TO DEFRAY ALL NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 1975 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 1976 AN ORDINANCE TO REVISE THE VILLAGE REGULATIONS AND FEES FOR THE 75-10 INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE 75-11 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF OPTION TO PURCHASE REAL ESTATE AN ORDINANCE TO CLASSIFY CERTAIN REAL ESTATE LOCATED IN SECTION 17. 75-12 TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST AND SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH,
  - RANGE 5 WEST IN SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS